LEASE AMENDMENT
NUMBER TWO

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN

WHEREAS, Collin County Health Care Trust Foundation herein called Lessor,
and Veterans Center of North Texas, Inc. herein called Lessee, entered into a lease

agreement dated August 1, 2015, (the “Lease”) covering the premises described as 900
East Park Boulevard, Suite 155, Plano, Texas 75074.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lessor and Lessee hereby amend the Lease as follows:

1. Effective August 1, 2018 said lease will extend for a period of three years
at the current rate of $710.00 per month and will expire July 31, 2021.

Except as amended hereby, the Lease and all of its terms and conditions shall remain in
full force and effect.

@ /7 Tet 4 oundation
/

i .47

Keith Self / President/ Health Care Foundation

Date: 7/29' // g

TENANT:
Veterans Center of North Texas

Date: _ § Ji¢ rF




